CItY OF PORTLANLD), MAINE

Building & [nspection 3ervicus

1961224 Congress Street
Ramade Inn

April 12, 1974

cc to: Ickes-Braun GLzsshousaes
BEdwards Construction, Inc. P. O. Box 147

Box 68, Att: ‘™, Hrary Johnson Deerfiaeld, Ill.v0015
Maxrimack, H. . 03054

Re: Ramada inn,Portland,Maine
Dear Mr. Johnson:

Thin office is otiil unahle to accept the Barxel vault Skyde:ns
foxr Ramada Inn at 1ll96- . 124 Congrass Street, Fortlani, Maine
because the informatic  rovidad is still unclear in cur minus
#8 to vhethor ot not ik maats BCCA requirements.

Therefore, I would suggest that you would suixmit the information
ragarding the Barrel Vault Dame directly to BOCA International
at 1313 Bast 60th Street., Chicago, illinois, 60637, and if, in
thair opinion it meoets BOCA raguiremants, ws will be glad to
nccept theiyr daociliion. I would suggest that you address the
Jettoer to one William Tangy for speedy results. In fact, if,
+9r ho lias exwvained the criteria and you wish to expaedite the
matter, have Mr., Tangy call us and wa will ba glad to certify
tléa material, if in his opinion it does moaet the requiremunts
of BOCA.

We require a 40 pound live load.

Very truly yours,

Barle 3. Smith
Plan Examiner




CITY OF FTXILAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

wiiOM 170 A CONCERN

The Board of 2wpeals will hold a publ:c
City Hall, Portlana, Maine on Tnursday May 3C,
to hear the cppeal of L.D.I. Corpcration :eguest
the Zoning Ordinance tc permit the erectior ot a ; €' attacheqd
sign with steady lighting, 18° high or the :00f o bu:lding at
1156-1224 Congress Streert.

This permit 1s not issuakle vrnder rhe Zcring Ovdinarce for the
following reasons. (1) The proposed s:gr. hevirg an area of 402 sq-
feet will bring the total area cof signs on the premiscs rto about 687 s¢t
feet which will be in excess of the 300 sq feer maxim.m allowed urder
Section 602.16.5.a. (2} The sign will be 18 above the rocf 1instead
of the 10' maximum allowed by Sect:on 6C2.16.5.a of the ordinance per-

taining to the B-2 Business Z:cre in which this propercty s lccated.

This appeal is taken under Secticn 24 of the Zo:ing Ordinance
which provides such variance may be grarcted cnly .€ the Bsard of
Appeals finds that the strict applicaticr of the prcvisicrs of the
Ordinar.ce would result in undue hardship in the developmert cof
property which is incons:stent with the :rtent and purpose of the
Ordinance:; that there are excpetional or LTigue CcLrCumsStarces
relating to the property that do rcet gererally apply to ~rher
property in the sam2 zone or eighbc:hcod wh:ich have not ar:sen
as a re-.lt of action of the applicsrt subseg.ert te rpne adopric-
of this Ordinance whrether in violat:or cf tne provisions of the
Ordinaice ©r no%: tnat property ir the same 2cne or neighborhocd
w2ll rot be eadversely aifecred by the granring ot the variance:
and that the granting of the variarce w:.! :rc° be tontrary to the
intent ard purpose of the Ordirance.

All persons i1nterested either for <r Tn1s arpeal w:ill
ne heard at the above time ard place ¥ ; cf reqguired
pablic hear:ng having been sent to Lhe ¢ : preperty within
30C fert cf the property in quest.c: as -ed by Qrdinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

W. Earle Eskilson
Chairman
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL

L.D.I. Corporation :+ Owner of property atllo6-1224 Cer.gress Street
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinan > of the City of
Pecrtland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance
from the provisions of said Ordinance to rermit: the erection of a
67 x 6! attached sign with steady lightirv, 18* high on the roof of the
building a2t Lhe above name=d location. This permit is not issuable under
the Zoring ..dinance for the following reasons. (1) The proposed sign
having arn ar~a of 402 sq. feot will bring th= total areu of s’gns on the
premises to about 637 sg. feet which will be in excess of the 300 sqg.
feet maximum allowed under Section 602.16.5. 1. {2) The sign wi 1 be 18!
above the roof instead of tue 10! maximum allowed by Section 602.16.5.a
of the Ordinance pertaining to the B-2 Business Zone in which this property
is locate .

LEGAL P=518 OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board
of Appeals finds that the strict applicaticn of the provisions of the
Ordirnance would result in undue hardship in the develoupment of property
which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance;that
there are exceptional or v.ique circumstances relating to the prope. ty
that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone _r
neighborhcod, which have not arisen as a result of action of the appli-
cant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether 1n violatior
of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same
zone or neighborhcod wiil not be adversely affected by the granting of
the variance; and thac the granting of the vari.ace will not be contrary
to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

. A .
/ A ‘.
Lr'{»/:/ S .. _,’( )\ \‘ L U~ o
. . APPELLANT
(. C Lol XT{\
DECISION
After public hearing held _ May 30, 1974 the Board of Appeals finds

that all of the above conditions @9 exist with respect to this property
anu that a variance should be granted in this case.

It is, therefore, determined ..at a variance from the provisions of the
Zoning Ordirance should be granted in this caseqs

provided, however, that th
the atiached sign be reduced to 10' in hright.tl ~£-”’, /» ’ ’ :
vl
\
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ROUTING SLIP FROM:
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

G [ —r f%\. ('/7“ o/
apokess 176 /27 /@/%V"*W‘ 9 Date _///1’ 7y

L= A
/ FTRE DEPARTMENT

S/ LANNING BOARD

RPENEWAL
MATNE WAY
PUBLIC WQOFKS
HEALTH

CTHERS

APPROVED o CpP7 e ?ila' /2

DISAPP.OVED BY REASON OF:
(quote: section of pertinent ordinance or other governing factors)

SPECIAL COMMENTS:

PORTLAND FIRE DEPY;
REC'D. ek 'f,
RETURNED _.’.Z/—'-K.Z—Z-

avy

KEEP SECONIZ ufY AND RETURN ORIGINAL TO BUILDING & INSPECTIONS




PERMIT ISSUED

APR 16 1973

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT
o GITY of PORTLAND

Amendment No..... gwo- () -~~~ ~"

Portlaad, Maine, A5rdl 11, 1974
To the INSPECTCR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby afplies for amendment to Permit No pertaining 10 the building or structure comprised
in the oripinal application 'n accordunce twith the Laws of the State of Mcine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinanee-of - -~
the City of Fortland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the foliourng specifications:

Witnin Fire Limits? . Dist. No. ... - oeee -
Telephone . ... ..
Telephone ...

Location

1196=1224, Coniress St 77
Owner's n ine and addressGeid Ascoey -Suite: 750, -Center k'rura,
Lessee's n2mz and address

poston; #uss-

Contractor s name and address s
Architect . A
Proposed use of huilding ..

Last use

Increased cost of work .30, -

Telephone .
No. of sheets
No. families .
No. families ..
Additional fee ©,.0

Description of Proposed Work

* to construct/install laundry ehute on sll six floars per plan sutmitted.

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? 1s ar electrical work involved in this work? .. ..

Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof

Size, front .. . depth .. No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock?

Material of foundation

Material of underpinning .

Kind of roof

No. of chimneys
Framing lumber—Kind
Corner posts . .
Girders . .. ... ceeerenens

Rise per

.. Thickness, top bottom
. . Heigitt

foot . Roof coveiing .. ... .

Material of chimneys

reeeee o Colu

mns under girders e Size

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every fi

Joists and rafters:
On centers:
Maximum span:

Approved:

F.LE COPY

1st floor
1st floor
1st floor

,2nd
,2nd
,2nd

, dd
. 3rd
, 3rd

Signature of Owner

Approved:

... cellar ...
Thickness . .

of lining

Size
. Max on centers . ....... .
flat r+af span over 8 feet.
, roof

., roof

Vatd ]

1 )
.f"f‘ ,‘ e B e Tveerrrrans oo o

T
4 A3
\

- .
Inspecior.bf Buildmgs




PERMIT ISSUED

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT AFR 16 1971
Amendiment No. ...THO. € I —

Pontond, Maine, AEFIL 115 197h | UTY o PORTLAND

To the 111SPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for cmendment to Permit No. pertuining to the building or structure comprised
in the original application 1n accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of

the City of Portland, plons and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, end the jollon=ng specifications:

Location ... 1i§6=1224. Copgress St. \Vithin Fire Limits? Dist. No.

Owner’s name and address 28R assoc, Suite 790, Center Plaza, kostan, Mass . 1 elephone

Lessee’s name and address . . oo oo o . et o e Telephone

Contractor's name and address 2. Edwards Coastruction FC Box 668,Merrimac K Telephone

Architect .. . . - - e e e e Plans filed No. of sheets . ...
Proposed use of building Moter. Inn. . .. .. . .No.families

Last use ... « - - e e e e e e e . No. families -
90

Increased cost of work . . JAMe e Additional fee
\\

to .constnzct/insiall laundry chute on all eix floors per plan submitteds

.
4

L.

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? . ... Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Height average grade to top of plate .. ... Height average gradeto highest point of roof e
Size, front ......... ... depth . . No. stories ... solid or filled land? " earth or 1ack? . ...
N’ aterial of foundation ... e . . Thickness, top bottom ... cellar
Material of underpinning ... - e wi .. . Height R " .... . Thickness
Kind 0f 100f oo v oo e o 0 Rise per fout .. .. Roof covering
No. of chimneys . ... ... .. Material of chimmneys .. .. e e - of lining
Framing lumber—Kind .. ... .Dressedor full size? . SR
Corner posts wccwwe e - . .Girt or ledger board? R . ... Size
Girders i Columns under girlers . . . Size ‘Vax. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carry 7 partitions) 9x4-16" O. €. Bridging in every floor and flat roof spun over 8 feet.
Joists anc rafters: floor .. e - 2nd . ., 8d .. . ,roof
Cn centers: ' 1stfloor . . oo - e , 3rd ..
Maximum span 1st floor . o 3

Vet

Inspectn)
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119£.-2224 Congress Strueat
kamada Inn

April 12, 1974

ce tos Ickes~Draun Classhousss
Edwarils Construction, Inc. Pe O. Box 147,

Box ofi. Lty Mr. Honry Johnson Deorfield, I11,60015
Masyhir ek N, N, 03054

Re: Ramada Inn,Portland,MMains
Dear %o Joangons

This offica is still unablo to accept the Barrel Vault domz
for Xwmada Inn at 1196~-122¢ Congress Street, Portland,

bosouse the information provided is still unclaar in our minds
ae &o whather ot not it meoots BOCA requirements,

Trarefora, I would suggest that you would sulmit the informrtion
rogarding the Barrel Vault Dome directly to BOCA International
at 1313 Bast 60th Stwoet, Chicago, Xllinois, 60637, and if, in
thelr opinion it moats BOCh requirements, we will be glad ¢o
accept their decidiion, =X would suggast that you address tha
lottexr to onz Willien Tengy for speody results. In fast, if,
aftor ho fas examined the criteria and you wish to expadits tho
mattar, have Kr, Tang call us and we will ba glad to cartify
ﬂ;’ material, if in his opinton it doas moot the requircments

of BOZA.

We require a 40 pound live load.

Vary truly yours,

Barle Se Smith
Plan Exominor




EDWARDS CORSTRUCTION, INC.

Box 6E, Mernimack, N.H. 03054
Tel. {633) 424-5547

April 9, 1974
Letter #2u27

ity of Portland, Maine
Building & Inspection Services
City Hall

Portland, Maine

Attn: Mr. Cartwright

Ramada Inn
Portland, Maine

Dear .ir:

As per your conversation with Gene fortun, I am forwarding
¢ copy of Ickes-Brzun Glasshouses' letter, enclosed, which more
1 .11y describes the design features of the Barre. Vault Skydome
i r Ramada Inn (1190-1230 Cougress Street, Portland, Maine).

I believe this responds to your inquiry in proper detail.
If there snould be additional information requiwed, please do
not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,

EPWARDS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Ve

HE oy /\,/(Z‘z a7

Henry J--nson
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ICKES-BRAURN G4 SSHOUSES - ‘

DIVISION OF ROPER CORPORATION

April 1, 1974
Mr, Henry Johnson
Edwards Constrvction, Inc,

P. O, Box 68
Reeds Ferry, New Hampshire 03078

Re: Ramar.. Inn
Portland, Maine
IBG Project No, 44-3408

Mr. Johnson,

This letter confirms our telephone conve.-sation regardiag the load ranung and
acrylic plastic inquiries on the barrelvault unit manufaciured for the above
project (Standard BVC 132),

As noted in our 1974 product brochure (Sweets Catalog Refe. unce 7.8 Ib; pages
24 and 25), th. Standard Barrelvault we are providing has been designed based ,
upon a vertical live load of twenty(20) pounas per square footand a dead load of
three(3) pounds per square foat, The five(5) inch deep a uminwn tubes used on i
this project are sufficient up te and including a standard unit whici: is thirty-five
(35) feet in width (BVC 135),

Ickes~Braun Glasshouses, Inc, hereb *»nt-es the rtructural stability of
the barrelvault for this project based + he above st.ted loading epecifications
reflected in our prodict brochure,

’ ’
.

I have confirmed with our supplier, The Rohm & ilaas Cempany, the B, O.C. A,
Code Class Rating and Flammability Rating of the acry.ic plastic being supplied

on this project., The acrylic plastic being supplicd for :his project is .PLEXIO'I.AS:

-"G", It is classificd ia the B, O0.C.A, Code under Cla s SB (Slow=Burning), The
Flammability (Burning Ratc) of this product is listed as one and one tenth .-
{1.1) inches per minute as tested under the A, S. T. M, Test Method D 635163, .-*

7
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Plexiglas “G' material, tc which the above data pertains, will be supplied
by our comipany for this project.

I trust this mnaterial is sufficien for you to receive iinal approval on this
project.

Please confirm this :pproval as so.n as possible, so that I may remove thie
projec: iron: the h,ld list and insc #t it back intc the production schedule,

Sincerely,

- 7
I g, Y,

Williain A, Trow
Prcject Engincer
Architectural Divi. ion

cc: Melville Grant-Melville Goant Asscciates
C. Krillies, IEG
IBG Enginecring File

liji31c]
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X may e 70", 8'0%, or 8'6" BT SERIES
& BarrelVault Thenmo-formed ancls ‘ ?G
Ponely are hast and prassuro formed .
}okhuhblod or contoursd profile.
L SRS | BARRELVAULT
CHIXED TYPE

The 18G BarrelVault framing

systeT ronsists of the struct iral tube,

the g'azing member, and the: exterior

_lamp.ng bar. The glazing member accommaodates

the expansion and contraction nf the acrylic

and 1ncorporates gutters which collect

and lead off condensate. Glazing

panels are sealed with vutcaniz -d buty! sealant recessed

In the exterior clamping bar, which when fastened

1) SS exerls the exact pressure reqquired to develop the
J s i ™ adhesive quaitties of th: tape.

14 BVC SERIES |« iy y e z g‘; bt i~ 3 E

F1,  BaelVaplt Cusved® ey ‘ :

LS. o % Panels are
w s "

: tant and hald ' . 8
3 a 3 ,\1 to proper radius B AA'\,“_\ sz- ,M /%&4 0,-?-;"508
¢ may Abo 40" Modet 135 and Nurrower by pre formed

36 Model 1,37 and Wider glazing mcmbu:' 1 'Y} Z. s - o248

7.8/1b

3 5

. ‘STANDYRD SIZES.” .

Dimensions Horizerntal Arch
Modet! Thrust {lbs.}

BVT-110
BVT-112
8VT-116
8VT117
BVT-120
BVT 122
BVT 126
BVT-127
] BVT-130
8vra32
8vT-135
BVT-137
1 BVT-140
w1 BVT-142
BVT.145
8VT-147 10'56-5/16"
BVT-150 1'1.5/16"

900-1290
11301610
1360-1930 THE SHERATON ISLANDER, Newport, R.1. Warner, Burns, Tvan &
1590-2250 Lund?, Architects BarrelVault 39" X 75’ 1s of :lear acrylic thern'o-
1820-2580 formed to a convex exterior profile Fimish on tubular alumimum
2050-2920 members is white iow gloss enamel

2250-3240
2480-3570
2710-3890
2940-4210
3170-4530
3400-4850
3630-5180
3804-5434
4075-5822
4256-6081
4528-6469

MU EWWNN

NNOOORUALDWWWANN—

BVC-110 2'3"
8vC-112 2'9"
71 BVC-115 3'4"
8vC-117 i 311"
2l svc120
" | BVC-122
BVC-125
8vC-127
BvC-130
BVC-132
BVC-135
BvC137
BVC-140
8vC 142
vCa5 109"
BVC-147 10'5-56/16"
BVC-150 11'1-516™

530

QIO NODADBWWWNNNRN =

g oo pe T (L RO st A3 % T
"%'“lnﬂqqnsiug'ri?lz?s 1o ofig-ta-out of'8" wide curb. For carrect-
+yout'to-out of Eurp overalt fang (i dfmdasion, multply number of bays
1 by seler ted bay spacing 3nd add 4.3/4'% 10 the tota! {2-3/8" at each,
#nd): < Tvo' ot “add 4-3/4' 1o the width_dimediion.. For 10, curb,
ald 4% 11d bath the lengy y and g v;ﬂgm curb dimension, for, 12" °
T ke S T P RN
SR % Tea
s ,,Qw"!‘abl' basdd on,afvernical wad.gv‘gz ps4 (3 psf Dead Lood +
gz Ll pat- Lo Upad), " echier live loads may be.specified. Thrust is
i, ggrgcﬂxp?opﬁygngnh* -« swised Dead Load plus Lo Load.

¥ _t




SPECIHCATIONS

NOTE - Architect is to fill in Model Number in Paragraph 1.2a
{Qualifications)

PART 1: GENERAL

11SCOPE

a Work Included: This Contractor shall furmish ali labor,
matenals and enuipment necissary for the furmishing and
erection of the BerrelVault S'.ylight(s) shown on the Archi-
tectural Drawings and hereafter described  {On motorized
vaults add the following ) In addition o the aluminum and
stryhe Vault(s) proper, the following are to be furnished
tracks, roilers, motors, and gear units

b Work Not Included Supporting curbs, wood blocking,
giouting, sheet metal flashing, washing or pohishing of glazing
panels and electrical work. {(On motorized vaults add the
following ) With regard to the latter, this Contractor to
furnish and nstall the motors and himit switches and tc
furnish only the electrical control panel with the contactors
Instaliation of the control panel and all wiring to be by the
Electrical Contractor

1.2 QUALIFICATIONS

3 The skylght(s) shall be 1BG BarrelVault Model ____as
manufactured and installed by fckes Braun Glasshouses, Division
of Roper Corporation, P O Box 147, Deerfield, l1linoss 60015,
with the type, sizels), materials and equipment shown on the
Architectural Drawings and hereafter described  Substitute
manufacturers shall not be considered unless they have been
approved 1n writing not later than ten days prior to bid date.
Cnly those manu®acturers wil' be considered for approval
whose product is in su.wt czaformity with this Section of the
Specifications and with the Contract Drawing details Manu
facturers requesting approval must submit complete details,
specifications, and structural calculations  This information 1s
10 be accompanied by a hist of no less than three completed
Barrel Vault projects of the type specified herein and equal in
wigth to or wider than the Barrel Viult(s) called for n these
Contract Documents

1.3 LOADING REQUIREMENTS

a. The Barrel VaulL%ystem shall be designed to support the
foliowing*
1 Lwe load of__¢ Ibs./sq. ft. (Architect to specify}

1.4 GUARANTEE —————

a The Barrel Vault system and all appurtenant items supplied
under this section shall be guaranteed for a period of one (1}
year afier acceptance of the buiiding by the Owner against
leakage, and all defective design, defective matenials, and
construction

PART 2: PRODUCTS
2,1 MATERIALS

a. All aluminum framing components shall be extruded and
shall have minimum mechanical properties equa! to or greater
than 6063-T6 alloy and temper. Sheet alumminum shall be of
the required alley and temper to make i1 compatible with the
specific finish. All exterior caps shall have a minimum effective
thickness of .120". The actual alloy, temper and gauge used,
however, shall be contingent 1-yon the physical perfotmance
needed to satisfy the requiremcnts of:

1 Loading and deflection.

2. Cross sectional configuration,

3 Finish,
b. Ftrish {Architect to specify)
¢ All fasteners exposed to view shall be stanless steel and
shatl receive an integral color coating to match the finish on
the adjacent aluminum. Fasteners not exposed to view shall
be a cadmium plated steel.
d. Clamping bars shall be attached to glazing bars by a series
of No. 14 stainless steel tapping screws, since tolerances during
extruding do not always allow for positive interaction n the
serrations of systems fastened with machine screws.

7.8/1b

e Glazang panels shall be cast aciylic sheets, 1/4" thick. Panels
shall be {specify one clear, gray or bronze tinted, other). Each
panel 1s to be thermoformed to a convex extertor profile with
the BVT Model or flat glazed with the BVC or MBVC Models.
Par.els shalt be free of scratches or o:her blemishes

f Glazing tape used to secure the watertight seating of the
glazing panels shall be g butyl type sealant  Special care shall
be taken to use anly such sedlants as wel incorporate out
standing cohesive, adhesive, and shear fallure characterist.cs

G Sealant used in conjunction with aluminum or masonry
shall be of an acrylic terpolymer base Sealant used at acrylic
shall be of a two component polysulfide base

2.2 CONSTRUCTION

a General The Barrel Vault{s) shall be of the geometry
ind-=ated on the Contract Drawings. T'us Contractor shall
furmish a 10 * wide extruded aluminum wall plate forming the
junction between the barrel vault supporting ¢trb and the
basrel vault structure  Wall plate shal! weigh at teast 3 5 Ibs.
per foot and shall be of the design shown on the drawings.

b. Arched rafter members shall be ~ “"x_ __" (consult
chart) extruded tubular aluminum members, curved to the
required radius  Connections between longitudinal tubular
purhirs and the tubular arches shall be accomplished by means
of concealed connector devices attached through the use of
stainless steel rol! pins Non tubular -beam type construction
and construction incorparating exposed clip angles and gussets
plates 1s unacceptable

c. The tubular rafter sections shall have attached, with a series
of 5/32" dia swirless steel roll pins spaced a maximum of
2'0" 9., an exteuded aluminum giazing bar

d. The extruded aluminum glazing members and clamping
bars when mated during installaticr shall incorporate the
provision for a ‘“‘posttive stop” of engagement between the
two  This is required to provide for the optimum compression
of the hutyl glazing tape while preventing the possible over-
torquing and stnpping of the clamping bar screws

e. Aluminum clamping bars shall be attached to the glazing
bar members through the use of stamnless stzel tapping screws
spaced a maximurn of 9 o.c.

f Any required weld ng shall be by the heliarc process with
all exposed welds ground smooth.

g Provide weep holes at the curb for the transfer of con-
densation to the exterior

h. {Add for opening type unit MBVC.) The barrel vault
controi shall be capable of remote installation and operation.
The contro! system sha'l be assernbled 1n such a3 manner that
the controls may be mounted locally on tne ro f with a key
operated switch located in the enclosed area. Limit switches
to be located externally on the roof and be conduit connected
{electrical conuractor) to the motor control panel On any one
compiete pass from open to close or vice versa the two drive
motors shalt be re synchronized and wquare the moving vault
sectior to prevent any possible binding or wracking. These
sprockets are to be of a torque-limiting type which shall contro!
the motor output force at a safe maximum to prevent any
posstb:hty of mechanical or electrical fanure. The torque
limiting device 15 10 ke capable of free running operation to
allow proper limit switch setting to e attained prior to tight-
ening of torque limiting devices,

PART 3: EXECUTION

3 1 Ba rel Vault manufacturer to examine all surfaces prior to
the start of installation. All deviations from the approved shop
drawings are to be brought to the attention of the General
Contra tor at once

32 T orevent electrolysis alumsnum components that come
mnto contact with dissimitar materials shall receive one coat of
asphaltic emulsion paint

373 Erection of the Barrel Vault system 1s to be completely
by the manufacturer. Only specialized mechanics having at
least two years experience in this type of work shall be
employed in the erection of the Barrel Vault{s)




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT ISSUED
B.0.C.A. USE GROUF .,
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
ZONING LOCATION PORTLAND, MAINE,

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-

ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the Statc of Maine, the Porilard B.O.C.A. Building Code and

Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and sperifications, if any, submitted herewith and the followine specifica-

tions: H?V'U e

LOCATION . .. . Fire District #1 [, #2

1. Owner’s name and address e e .. Telephone .

2. Lessee’s name and adddress . ... . R . . Telephone .

3. Contractor’s name and address Superlor pr‘lnklex: Co,Bo*{. 365 ,Ma*\che.stex » - NHTelephone 669w60532 . .

4. Architect ........... .. it Specificaticns ......... Plans .¢7%J£-% .. No. of sheets c:;)\/"

Proposed use of bu:ldmg . Motel/ restaurant . No. families . ...

Lastusc..................... e . . veterevene... No. famiiies .

Material .......... No. stories .. ‘tyleofroof ............... Roofing .....

Other buildings on same lot ........ e e e e .y

Estimated contractural cost $.......... Fee $..10,00.. /{éb/

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr.Cartwright . GENERAL DESCRIZTION -

This application is for: @ 775-5451 =8

Dwelling .......... . Ext. 234

Garage ...........

Masonry Bldg. .

Metal Bldg. ..... Stamp of Special Corditions

Alterations ......

Dcmolitions .....

Change of Use .... .

Other ...........

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subceatractors of heating, plumbing, electri-

cal and mechanicals.

To install a/sprinkler system per pdan,

PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 1[J 203 2[X 40
Other: .............0venen
DETAILS OF NEW WORK
Is any plumb'ng involved in this work? .......¥22...... Is any electrical work involved in this work? FES .
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ............... [f not, what is proposed far sewage?
Has septic tanic notice been sent? ..................... Form notice sent? .
Height average grade totop of plate ........... . Height average grade to highast pomt of roof ......
Size, front ......... depth ......... No.stones +o.... solid or filled land? .......... earth orrock?
Material of foundation ................ . Thickness, top ..... bottom ..... cellar ...............
Kindofroof ................ Rlseperfoot veevvnn... Roof covering .
No. of chimneys ........... Material of chinineys ...... of lining ........ Kmdot’ncut ceenen. fuel
Framing Lurmber—Mind .......... Dressed or full size? ....... Comcr posts ....ovvu... L Sills Ll
Size Girder .............. Columns undergirders .............. ... Max.oncenters ........
Studs (outside walls and carryin,; partiions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every door and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: Istfloor .......ovovov,2nd Lo, 30d Ll
On centers: Istfloor .............., ceeven3rd ool 0O L
Maximum span: Istfloor ............ ., 2nd el S (o1«
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? . ... e e ... height? ..

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same Ict . .. ., to be accc mmodated . . number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairirg be done other than minor repairs to rars habitua'ly stored in the proposed ouilding?

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEGUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER .....  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
ZONING: ..otiiieiii it iianines veeranaes

BUILDING CODE: l/ / .7 ST Will there be in cha:ze of the above wurk a person competent
Fire Dept.: . f V/ ?’l f (? . ﬁvfw @ to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Dept. «.vvvuvieniueunneenennnnnaraasn.. areobserved? ....0 00

Others: .. ..iiitiniiiiiiiiriiiniiesiieeeaans.

enature of Applicant . ()‘a%%k /\4‘& e, ... Phoue #.

Name of above . ... Gharie ‘3..1(.‘3.’!41.'@?.................. 10020 38 40
Other ............0 vuun..
andAddress.......,. ..

Y
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f: A
@

8307

!

pasosddy

huad 30 3e(g

974

i

g (//» //
s R

Z

R T RO oy )

5,

T R SeThe




ROUTING SLIP FROM:
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

ADDRESS__ | \"\Ar — |2 50 Cf"f\é—/\,&&’

\
T e

F1RE DEPARTMHENT

PILANNING BOARD

RENEWAL

MAINE WAY

PUBLIC WORKS

HERLTH

OTHERS

APPROVED  py.10 for Sprinkler system received bty P.F.De 4/3/7k

P Mibler, caf/ﬁa}

DISAPPROVED BY REASON OF:
{quote section of pertinent ordinance c¢r othexr governing factors)

SPECIAL COMMENTS:

KEEP SECOND COPY AND RETURY ORIGINAL TO BUILDING & INSPECTIONS
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C. S. R. ASSOCIATES
ONE CENTER PLAZA
SUITE 790
BOSTON. MA, 02108 (e17) 728-1870

March 18, 1974

Earle S. Smith, Plan Examiner
City of Portland

Building and Inspection Services
Ccity Hall

Portland, Maine

Re: 1196-1224 CONGRESS STREET
"RAMADA INN"

Dear Mr. Smith:

Your letter of March 13, 1974 to Mr.
Joseph F. Dugas was forwarded to me for
reply.

While Mr. Dugas is still involved with us
as a Limited Partner in the ownership of the
property, he is not involved in the construction
of the hotel. Edwards Construction, Inc., P.C.
Box 668, Merrimack, N.H. 03054, is the General
Contractor. In order to expedite response to
your letters in the future, I would greatly
appreciate it if you would correspond directly
with Edwards Construction, Inc. with a copy to
me. I, in turn, will see to it that Mr. Dugas
and the other Limited Partners are kept advised
of any problem areas. You should be hearing very
shortly from a representative of Edwards Construction,
Tne. with respect to the matters you raised in the
above-referenced letter.

Very truly yours,

C.S.R. ASSOCIATES

WEB:caj




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

B.0.C.A. USE GROUP o S o
L3
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION . . 00 _:?&
ANG LOCATION ———  PORTLAND, MAINE, M=r, 12, 1974 L LY owg

/ie DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICFS, PORTI AND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a pernut to erect, alte r. repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
Ao equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C A. Building Code and
Luming Ordainance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if an v, submitied herewith and the fotlowing specifica-
teons:
................. Fire District #1 [, #2
799, ggppe.xj Plaza .M.aTclcphonc e
Lessee’s name and adddress e e e .« ... Telcphone
Contractor’s nzruc and address .Salman.Falls. Sheet Metal, Flliox, Mey . 03903 Telephone £35~2620. ..
4 Architect . «-.. . .... Specitications S No. of sheets . ...
Proposed use of building . . ... No. families
Last use . ... . ..
Material .. No. stories . .
Other buildings on same lot
Estimated contractural cost $

FIELD INSPECTOR— /r - .... GENERAL DESCRIPTION

This aprlication is for: @ 77:-5451 1 install 9 air ¢~ 1 units on comm section
‘Dwelling ........... Ext. 234

and ventiletio, . r Laths in rented units,
vGarage ........

Masonry Bldg. ...
Metal Bldg, ........ Star.. of Special Conditions
Alterations . .....
Demolitions .........
Charge of Use . .......
Othe- . .. ... ... ...,
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractor 0, h=it'¢, plumbing, electri-
cal an 1 mechanicals,
PERMIT ISTO BE ISSUEDTO | O

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? .. Q. . .. Is any clectrica! work involved in this w =

Ts conection to be made to public sewer? . . If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice brensent? ..................... Form notice sent? .

Height average grade to top of piate -+« ... Height average grade to hi, ~st point of roof .

Size fron* .........depth ......... No. stories ... ... selid or filled lard? . .... ... earth or rock? ...

Material ¢f foundation .............. Thickness, top ...... bottom cellar

Kind of roaf ... Rise per foot . Roof covering . ..

No. of chinineys . .. . Material of chimneys . ..... of lining ..... Kind of heat . ..

Framing Lumber—Kind .......... Dressed or full size? . . Corner posts

Size Girder .. ....,. Columns undcr girders Size Max. cn centers . .

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging 1. ~very floor aad flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor e [ .. Lroof L.,
On centers: 1st floor i e RPN (o1¢] S
Maximum span: 1st floor e .. , roof

If one story building with masonry wails, thickness of walls? . ... ... S T 21 1Y

IF A GARAGE
No. car, now accommo-ated on same lot . . . -» to be accommodated ... number commereial cars to be accommodated . .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? . ..

APPROVALS BY: DATE 5-/2 -7 4¢ MISCELLANEQUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—Pi AN EXAMINER ... . Will work require disturbing of any trce on a public street? .,
ZONING:

BUILDING CODE: .£2. lf’ . /ﬁ"/f:@,: C e Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
FireDepts «.oovuii i to sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
HealthDept.: ..........o0o. ... .., <esee.... arcobserved? .. yawW..

Others: L. i i . (\ f/
Signature of Arplicant %@W G’//

Type Name of above

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY
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Permit Ny, 7 ////3

Location 76 = 229

Ovmer (87 A S5 e }l/)c;u,«z(
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EDWARDS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Box 68, Merrimack, N.H. 03054
Tel. (603) 424-5547

April 16, 1974
Letter #2439
City of Portland, Maine
Buiiding & Inspection Service~
City Hall
Portland, Maine

Mr. Earle S. Smith

Ramada Inn
Portland, Maine

Dear Sip:

Enclosed is a Technical Data Sheet supplied by the Manu~
facturers of Bruce Plank Flooring, which is specified fop use
in the commercial area of this project. The material is to be
mastic set or concrete slab on grade.

1f you require additicnal information, please contact us.
Very truly yours,
EDWARDS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

7
sy o e,

Henry S. Johnsou
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PERMIT ISSUED
APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT '
Asmend: it No.. ! . MAY 19 16

Portland, Maine, .. rhiy O Parvtand
hadl
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAY D MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for at.cndment <0 Permit NoB6/225  p.rtaining to the building or structure comprised
in the original arplication in cccordance with the Laws of the Stcte of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of
the City of Por.dand, plans and specifications, if any, submitted k:+-with, and the jollowing specifications.

t

Location ~ 1194~ 1204 C =t : Within Fire Limits? Dist. No. :
Owner’s name and address  JO=t M 15 = 'I'depho:n;i:_]4’.5611
Lessee’s name and address . . .. . .. e e e e e« Tclephone
Contr.ctor’s pame and address (Oyne Sigrs €4 Cove 5t : Telephone772'4l44
Architedt . No. of sheets
Profosed use of buildirg . IR - - No. families

Last use Ce e e No. families
Increased cost of work none . Additional fec m

Description of Proposed Work

pounding corners on signs, same size as original application
Signs are in Parking lot of Ramada Inn
Details of New Work

Is any plunbing involved in this work? w Is any electrical work involved in this work ? o
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled laad ? earth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpinning Height Thickness
Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining
Framing lumber—Kind .. . Dressed or full size? .
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size
Girders Size . .. Columns under girders Size Max. on eenters
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat 100f span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor , 3rd , roof
On centers: 1st floor , 3rd , roof

Maximum span: 1st floor 5 , 3rd / roof
Approved: N 2 _.’-/47’ -

Signature of Ow,,",‘W‘dﬁxmenﬂ‘\al for
IJr s J. buqus

. .. e e e oo Approved: .
INSPECTION COPY Inspec Buildings

FILE COPY
.——-/

A

APPLICANT'S COPY

ASSESSOR’S COPY




From the Desk of

Harren J. Turner

March 7, 1986

The sign requirement for B-2 Zoae are deterwired
by tite linear frontage of the huildiug, buat the

BONANZA building is being remosed from this lot

to accommcdate a parking lot for vehicles.

The sign appears to be too large aad there is
no basis to corply with the F-2 sign vequire-
ments. The size is 204 sq. ft.

The basis for this sign is questionsble dus to
its failure to comply with .he Zonirg sign re-
quirements. The free-standiag sign is allowed
in the B-2 Zone, but there is no tasis for the size.

It is being applicd for by Mr. Du_us. the owner
of the land, which was leased o Bonanza.

The directicnal signs a.e 32 sq.ft. each and
they also appear to be excessive in size.

/’\
z&gJUuﬁéL(1Q¢:;¢4cﬁ>L-

Warren J. Turner
Zoning Specialist

P.S. There have been a number of accideats
out chere near the J-295 Overpass, and
sight distance should not be hampered
by the plurality of signs which might
interfere with motorists entering or
leaving the parking lot.




To the INSPECTOR OF

i the INgnal appivcatin, m o
the Ci ity of Fors. 8d, plany gn

Location 1194~ 1204

Owner’s Bame and address
Lesseers Bame and addresy

BU!LDING& PORTLA
The undersigped hereb-

Prricining to 4n, building o Structury Comprised
ine, the Budding Cog, and Zoning Ordinance of
Rerevsth, gng the [ollowing Specifications -

Corgress st Within Fire Limits? Dist. No.

TOsepk Dugus xx

Contractor s Bame and address Coyae Signs

Architect
Proposed use of bailding
Last yse .
Increased tost of work

) Rounding corners on signs,

mne.

Signs are ip Parking lot of Ramada Inn

Details of New Work

Telephone/ 74~5611
Telephone .
Telephone 772-4144

Plans filed No. of sheets .

No. famlies
No. fami jes

same size zg original application

Is any Plumbing involved ip this work? o Is any electrica) work involved i this work? no
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade ¢o highest point of roof

Size, frong depth

Materia] of foundatioy,
Materiaf of underpinning
Kiud of roof
.No. of chimneys
Framing lumber—King
Corner posts
Girders Size

No. storins solid or fljeg ‘and ?
Thickness, top bottom
Height
Rise per fout Roof covering

Materia] of chimneys

Dressed or full size?
Girt or ledger boazq >
Columns under pirders

Studs (outside walyg and carrying Partitions) x4-16" Q.

Joists ang rafters:

On centers ;

Maximym Span ;
Approved

INSPECTION ‘copy

FILE copy

APPLICANT'S cory

ASSESSOR's COPY

1st floor
1st floor
Ist floor

Signature of Owner

4

Approved -

earth or rock 7
cellar
Thickness

of h'n.'né

Size

fé#’/@s—f}:& -
Jéa’waxdﬁ{wxentf@l for
~ '://;ﬂf J. Dugus

Inspector of Building,

ey
T

-
T e N

AT

e

P



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PHRMIT 1550 Er

/’ B.O.C.A. USE GROL P .. G002 oy
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRU CTION 0 04 Yo ] MAR 7 19%
ZONING LOCATION . B2 POKTLAND, Maing  March 7, 1986

Ot Pcrtiand

To the CHIEF OF BL I DING & INSPECTION SERVICES. Pkt ans AYEYAN

The undersigned hercb upplies for 1pernpt 1 pres; clier repai demolik, pune orinstall the fidlow mgbuilding strucrure
equpment o chunge we i accordan ¢ o ih the | “ns ol the State ot Muii e Portland B.0.C A Building C ude gnd Luning
Ordinunce of the Cius of Portland with plany and ;pe(/_ﬁ: atiens, of any b v(\I, Imr{nuh and the follow iny specifications

LOCATION - Congress st, - It 14 Hj2. 1o o Fire Dutue 510, 20

' Owner’s r ame and address Jiseph F Dijgas ~.EBamsrable. Harbor, Ma. ... Leicphone . ...

2 Lessce™s nume and address
3

. « -v. .. Telephone .
Telephone .. 772'4144 .
N0 of sheets
..... No famibies |
Lastuse ... . ... . L. . coees MO famudias L
Materal No.siories é .. o R . - oo Rootng .
Other buildings on sar e lot . . Ceee o
Estimated coi - ractiral cost § Appeal Fees
FIELD INSP2  TOR M: . . e e Base Fee
@ 775-5451 Late Fec
To erect 1 free stand ing pole sign 13'8" x 15° TOTAL
as per plans, ! sheet of plans

also 1 directional 4 x § si
& Stamp of Special Conditions

send [ormit to # 304106 CAVL wHL NV /’QEAD/.

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate perm e required by the installers und su vntractors of heateng, plumbing, e'ccirical
and meckanicals.

DETAILS OF XEW WORK

Is anv plunibing involved 1n thes work?
Is connection to be made 10 public sewer?

Is any electrical wor? mvoived 1n ths work? ... .
I not, what 1 proposed for sewage? |
Form nouce sent?

Has sepuc tank r .ce been sent?
Height 2verage grade to top of plate
Size, front . depth............ No stories
Matenal oi foundation . . . . +weee.. Thickness,top ...... . . bottom .
Kindofroof.... .. .. Rise pertuot -+ ... KRoofcovening ., .. .., ...
No.ofchimneys ............. Matenal of chimneys of hning Kindofheat.......,,. fuel ..., ..
“raming Lumber —-Kind . . ., .. Dressed o fult size? | ., Comerposts ... ..., .., Sills ...,
‘zeGurder ......... ...... Columns under gardess ..., . Size - Max.oncenters ..., . ...,
- ds (uutside walls and carrying partstions) 2x4-16" O C Bridging w every floor and Nat roof span over 8 feet
Joists and rafters. Ist floor . 2ng
On renters: ist floor ...
Maxunum span: ist floor
story building with masonry walls, thichness of wallsy? e hzight?

IF A GARAGE
Showac.ommadated susamelot ., L . 1o beaccommodated . ... number commercial cars to be accommodated . |
‘tomot e repainng be done other than minos fepatrs Lo cars habitually stored 1n the proposed building?

WALS BY. DATE MISCELLANEOUS
NG l.\'§PEC I'%PL]AS EXAMINER ..... Wil wark require disturbing of any tree on a publicstreet? . . .,
G ..U.L(‘(,/H / i/‘.(.L..L::? Z/8¢.

X

sessen

NG CODF .. . Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
10 see that the State and City requurements pertaining thereto
are observed?

Signature of Applicant ..

Type Name Of&?}",l“'lce Sign

and Address | |

-7IELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY

7/,14_’2/%(7/;-

: p g A e g 8 U \’§J:.’,~‘j‘;—7"’“
e e ol = AR U T T T R O -'-;‘.#7:-’}' S j«}l g N EX . s
TR WYy -4 Fokee .
' ° ot V= v ‘. . - R
ERI ey T S INTRI LRI o : ‘ B ' e B g . - 5
v YT e w7 e P - 3 .
K3

v




)

TELYS!
Ao iddy

v
B

<

p
YEIER

T T ON N
’
SRS L e v g

J—

gt s
‘o

N Aoy

W:w g 4--}2;2‘{;{4&—;‘“ Lo e T R
> .

,\‘,

.
'



